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INDICATIVE CALENDAR OF MEETINGS
(1 January- 30 June 2020)

it

Brussels, 22 November 2019
. [JANUARY | [FEBRUARY | [MARCH

Wed [§
Thu A
Fri 13
Sat & 1
Sun |& 2 1
‘6 Epiphany 3 |Informal COMPET (Research) (HR) 2 |PSC (poss.)
Tue 7 PSC (poss.) 4 |PSC 3 |PSC
Informal COMPET (Research) (HR)
\WELEN 8 Coreper Il 5 |Coreper Il / Coreper | 4 Coreper Il / Coreper |
Informal FAC (Defence) (HR)
Thu 9 PSC 6 |PSC 5 |ENVI

Gymnich (HR)
Informal FAC (Defence) (HR)

Fri 10 Coreper | 7 6 | Coreper | (poss.)
Gymnich (HR)
SE 11 8 7
ST 12 9 8
13 10 9
IR 14 PSC 11 PSC 10 PSC
Informal TTE (Maritime) (HR)
15 Coreper ll/Coreper |/ PSC 12 |Coreper II/ Coreper | / PSC 11 |Coreper Il / Coreper |
Informal TTE (Maritime) (HR)
16 13 12 JHA
FAC (Trade)
PSC
17 14 Coreper | (poss.) 13 JHA
Coreper | (poss.)
18 15 14
19 16 15
20 FAC 17 FAC 16 |Eurogroup
Eurogroup AGRIFISH
| Eurogroup
21 ECOFIN 18 ECOFIN 17 ECOFIN
PSC AGRIFISH PSC
PSC
22 Coreper Il / Coreper | 19 Coreper Il / Coreper | 18 Coreper Il / Coreper | / PSC
Thu [PEIIEE® 20 EYCS (Education) 19 EPSCO
Informal JHA (HR) PSC Informal COMPET (Internal Market and
Industry) (HR)
24 |Informal JHA (HR) 21 |Coreper | (poss.) 20 |Coreper | (poss.)
Informal COMPET (Internal Market and
Industry) (HR)
S 25 22 21
26 23 22
27 AGRIFISH 24 23 [FAC
AGRIFISH
28 |GAC 25 GAC 24 |GAC
PSC PSC AGRIFISH
PSC
29 |Coreper Il / Coreper | 26 |Coreper Il / Coreper | 25 |Tripartite social summit
Coreper | / PSC
30 PSC 27 |COMPET (Internal Market and 26 |[EUROPEAN COUNCIL
Industry)
| PSC
(SO 31 28 COMPET (Research) 27 |EUROPEAN COUNCIL
Sat 29 28
Sun 29
Mon 30
Tue 31 PSC
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Coreper Il / Coreper |

PSC

Coreper | (poss.)

PSC

Coreper Il / Coreper | / PSC

GAC (Luxembourg)
PSC

Informal ENVI (HR)
FAC (Luxembourg)
Coreper |

Informal ENVI (HR)

PSC

Coreper I
Informal ECOFIN (HR)

Informal ECOFIN (HR)

AGRIFISH (Luxembourg)
Informal EPSCO (Social policy) (HR)
Informal TTE (Energy) (HR)
AGRIFISH (Luxembourg)
PSC

Informal EPSCO (Social) (HR)
Informal TTE (Energy) (HR)
Coreper Il / Coreper |

Informal EPSCO (Health) (HR)
PSC

Informal EPSCO (Health) (HR)

10
11

12

13

14

15

16
17
18

19

20

21
22
23

24
25

27

28

29

30
31

Coreper Il (poss.) / PSC

Coreper | / PSC
EU-Western Balkans Summit (HR)

EU-Western Balkans Summit (HR)

Coreper | (poss.)

FAC

GAC
FAC (Defence)
PSC

Coreper Il / Coreper |

FAC (Development)
PSC

Coreper | (poss.)

EYCS
Eurogroup
ECOFIN
EYCS

PSC

Coreper Il/ Coreper | / PSC

AGRIFISH

GAC (Cohesion)
AGRIFISH
PSC

Coreper Il / Coreper |

COMPET (Internal Market and
Industry)
PSC

COMPET (Research and Space)

2
3

4

10

11

12

13
14
15

16

17

18

19

20
21
22

23

24

25

26

27
28
29

30

PSC
Coreper Il / Coreper | / PSC

JHA (Luxembourg)
TTE (Transport) (Luxembourg)

JHA (Luxembourg)
TTE (Telecom) (Luxembourg)

Informal AGRIFISH (HR)

FAC (Trade) (Nur- Sultan)
Informal AGRIFISH (HR)

PSC

Informal AGRIFISH (HR)

Coreper Il / Coreper | / PSC

EPSCO (Social policy) (Luxembourg)
Eurogroup (Luxembourg)

ECOFIN (Luxembourg)
EPSCO (Health) (Luxembourg)

FAC (Luxembourg)
TTE (Energy) (Luxembourg)

GAC (Luxembourg)
PSC

Coreper | / PSC

EUROPEAN COUNCIL

EUROPEAN COUNCIL

Eastern Partnership Summit
(Brussels)

ENVI (Luxembourg)

PSC

Coreper Il / Coreper |

PSC

Coreper | (poss.)

AGRIFISH (Luxembourg)

AGRIFISH (Luxembourg)
PSC

* The Council Sessions will be confirmed in the light of provisional agendas for Council Meetings during 1%t semester 2020.



